
© GRAPHIC NEWSPicture: Associated Press

2000

2002

2004

2005

2006

2003

2001

1998

1999

Kim Dae-jung South Korea

Jimmy Carter United States

Wangari Mathai Kenya

International Atomic Energy
Agency / Mohamed ElBaradei

Muhammad Yunus /
Grameen Bank Bangladesh

Shirin Ebadi Iran

United Nations / Kofi Annan

David Trimble
John Hume

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Médecins Sans Frontières

Nobel Peace Prize
Former U.S. Vice President Al Gore

and the UN’s Intergovernmental
Panel on Climate Change have

won the 2007 Nobel Peace Prize
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